Event Results 23/09/2008

Aus Schools Individual

8.5 km
SB
1 Scott McDonald, 4-8-4 NZL 50:47
2 Joshua Blatchford, 4-2-2 NSW  52:35
3 Lachlan Dow, 4-1-3 ACT 52:36
4 Patrick Watts, 4-5-2 TAS 56:13
5 Max Neve, 4-6-1 VIC 59:55
6 Toby Scott, 4-8-2 NZL 60:15
7 Joshua Neumann, 4-3-3 QLD 60:41
8 Oliver Crosato, 4-3-1 QLD 60:56
9 Luke Poland, 4-1-2 ACT 61:27
10 Aaron Breed, 4-3-4 QLD 61:34
11 Duncan Morrison, 4-8-1 NZL 63:40
12 James Robertson, 4-6-2 VIC 66:11
13 Alex Massey, 4-2-1 NSW  67:00
14 Samuel Webb, 4-5-1 TAS 68:31
15 Dave Mallen, 4-6-3 VIC 70:07
16 Rob Bennett, 4-2-3 NSW  73:30
17 Jourdan Harvey, 4-8-3 NZL 75:07
18 Stewart Lawrie, 4-5-3 TAS 76:37
19 Chris Firman, 4-3-2 QLD 79:59
20 Thomas Carter, 4-2-4 NSwW  89:04
21 Scott Bowen, 4-1-4 ACT 89:56
22 Sean Bruce, 4-1-1 ACT 93:41
23 Peter Markworth, 4-6-4 VIC 94:47
24 Benjamin Lee, 4-4-1 SA 136:20
Oscar Phillips, 4-5-4 TAS MP
SBRes
1 Tom Palfrey, 4-5-5 TAS 63:55
2 Kasimir Gregory, 4-2-5 NSW  67:27
3 Huon Wilson, 4-2-6 NSW  76:47
4 Ned May, 4-3-5 QLD 94:54
5 Christopher Horne, 4-5-6 TAS 97:54
6 Richard D'Abrera, 4-1-6 ACT 105:31
7 Heath Jamieson, 4-6-5 VIC 110:14
8 Matthew Harding, 4-1-5 ACT 113:19
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SGRes
1

Kate Morrison, 3-8-2
Krystal Neumann, 3-3-2
Rachel Goodwin, 3-8-1
Lilian Burrill, 3-3-1
Belinda Lawford, 3-1-1
Melanie Neumann, 3-3-3
Nicola Peat, 3-8-4
Sarah Buckerfield, 3-5-1
Angela Simpson, 3-8-3
Emily Prudhoe, 3-2-3
Glennie Nottle, 3-3-4
Georgia Parsons, 3-1-2
Brea Pearce, 3-5-4
Naomi Mitchell, 3-1-3
Tamara Orr, 3-2-1
Nadia Velaitis, 3-4-1
Amy Buckerfield, 3-5-3
Jasmine Sunley, 3-6-3
Marissa Lee, 3-4-2

6.5 km

NZL
QLD
NZL
QLD
ACT
QLD
NZL
TAS
NZL
NSW
QLD
ACT
TAS
ACT
NSW
SA
TAS
viC
SA

Stephanie Mason-Fyfe, 3-4-3 SA

Anneke Top, 3-6-1
Jessica Niven, 3-6-2
Helen Mason-Fyfe, 3-4-4
Brianne Stewart, 3-2-2
Claire Butler, 3-5-2
Hannah Bragg, 3-1-4

Sara Bailey, 3-8-5

2 Bonnie Haiblen, 3-1-5
3 Jessica Phillips, 3-5-5
4 Katelyn Effeney, 3-3-5

VIC
VIC
SA
NSW
TAS
ACT

NZL
ACT
TAS
QLD

49:51
50:52
53:33
53:38
56:52
62:53
63:31
64:07
65:14
66:06
71:05
71:49
72:18
73:14
74:30
76:56
87:58
94:59
97:58
99:17
102:04
107:14
107:32
117:24
MP
MP

74:06
94:08
100:24
128:15
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JBRes
1

2
3

Kurt Neumann, 2-3-3
Oliver Poland, 2-1-2

lan Lawford, 2-1-1
Edward Lawley, 2-8-3
Todd Neve, 2-6-1
Benjamin Reynolds, 2-8-1
Max Neumann, 2-3-1
Paul de Jongh, 2-1-3
Matthew Hill, 2-2-3

Karl Bicevskis, 2-5-4
Mitchell Neumann, 2-3-4
Bryn McComb, 2-4-4
Harry Mee, 2-3-2

Ben Thompson, 2-1-4
Luke Hazell, 2-4-1
Brendon Canzirri, 2-7-1
Henry McNulty, 2-7-2
Brodie Nankervis, 2-5-3
Bill Mann, 2-7-2

Oscar McNulty, 2-7-4
Hamish Lewis, 2-8-4
Liam Paterson, 2-8-2
Glen Charlton, 2-2-2
Chris Yuan, 2-2-4
Shane Keely, 2-6-2
Darian Panter, 2-6-3
Alex Orr, 2-2-1

Marc Gluskie, 2-5-2
Gavin Byrd, 2-5-1

5.4 km

QLD
ACT
ACT
NZL
vIC
NZL
QLD
ACT
NSW
TAS
QLD
SA
QLD
ACT
SA
WA
WA
TAS
WA
WA
NZL
NZL
NSW
NSW
vIC
vIC
NSW
TAS
TAS

Brodie Dobson-Keeffe, 2-4-2 SA

Scott Gigante, 2-6-4
Oscar Wardleworth, 2-4-3

Richard Hyslop, 2-1-5
Tom Goddard, 2-5-5
Shaun McDonough, 2-5-6
David Tay, 2-3-5

VIC
SA

ACT
TAS
TAS
QLD

31:33
32:32
33:40
34:32
40:30
40:57
41:28
41:58
42:04
42:32
42:50
44:19
45:04
45:35
49:07
51:57
53:38
54:02
54:04
54:22
54:40
54:43
59:53
60:34
63:00
67:59
71:00
71:02
83:08
86:33
DNS
MP

47:33
57:07
83:45
MP
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1

2 Felicity Barker-Smith, 1-2-5

Selena Metherell, 1-8-3
Mary Flemming, 1-6-2
Morgan Mcintyre, 1-3-3
Juliana McMillan, 1-8-4
Emma Campbell, 1-5-2
Jacqui Doyle, 1-3-1
Rebekah Sunley, 1-6-1
Michele Dawson, 1-2-2
Katie Doyle, 1-3-4
Nicola Blatchford, 1-2-3
Laura Robertson, 1-8-2
Jessie West, 1-5-4
Rebecca Freese, 1-3-2
Rebecca Phillips, 1-5-1

4.4 km

NZL
viC
QLD
NZL
TAS
QLD
viC
NSW
QLD
NSW
NZL
TAS
QLD
TAS

Shea-Cara Hammond, 1-1-2 ACT

Paige Heavey, 1-8-1
Rachel Austin, 1-7-2
Michelle Aston, 1-6-3
Alinta Merrotsy, 1-2-4
Phoebe Vincent, 1-2-1
Michaela Bragg, 1-1-1
Sarah Mitchell, 1-5-3
Sarah Aitken, 1-6-4

Katherine Huckstep, 1-1-3

Emily Cantwell, 1-3-5

Emily Hennesy, 1-6-5

NZL
WA
VIC
NSW
NSW
ACT
TAS
VIC
ACT

QLD
NSW
vIC

37:59
38:45
42:21
44:06
44:38
44:54
45:09
45:18
46:59
48:33
49:06
53:51
57:40
60:29
62:37
64:04
66:45
69:46
75:42
87:46
160:22
182:09
MP
MP

50:47
69:16
MP



Senior Boys Individual Team Points

1 Scott McDonald, 4-8-4 NZL 50:47
Toby Scott, 4-8-2 NZL 60:15

Duncan Morrison, 4-8-1 NZL 63:40
174:42

2 Joshua Neumann, 4-3-3 QLD 60:41
Oliver Crosato, 4-3-1 QLD 60:56

Aaron Breed, 4-3-4 QLD 61:34

183:11

3 Joshua Blatchford, 4-2-2 NSW  52:35
Alex Massey, 4-2-1 NSW  67:00

Rob Bennett, 4-2-3 NSW  73:30

193:05

4 Max Neve, 4-6-1 VIC 59:55
James Robertson, 4-6-2 VIC 66:11

Dave Mallen, 4-6-3 VIC 70:07

196:13

5 Patrick Watts, 4-5-2 TAS 56:13
Samuel Webb, 4-5-1 TAS 68:31
Stewart Lawrie, 4-5-3 TAS 76:37

201:21

6 Lachlan Dow, 4-1-3 ACT 52:36
Luke Poland, 4-1-2 ACT 61:27

Scott Bowen, 4-1-4 ACT 89:56

203:59



Senior Girls Individual Team Points

1 Kate Morrison, 3-8-2 NZL 49:51
Rachel Goodwin, 3-8-1 NZL 53:33

Nicola Peat, 3-8-4 NZL 63:31

166:55

2 Krystal Neumann, 3-3-2 QLD 50:52
Lilian Burrill, 3-3-1 QLD 53:38
Melanie Neumann, 3-3-3 QLD 62:53

167:23

3 Belinda Lawford, 3-1-1 ACT 56:52
Georgia Parsons, 3-1-2 ACT 71:49

Naomi Mitchell, 3-1-3 ACT 73:14

201:55

4 Sarah Buckerfield, 3-5-1 TAS 64:07
Brea Pearce, 3-5-4 TAS 72:18

Amy Buckerfield, 3-5-3 TAS 87:58

224:23

5 Emily Prudhoe, 3-2-3 NSW  66:06
Tamara Orr, 3-2-1 NSW  74:30
Brianne Stewart, 3-2-2 NSW 117:24

258:00

6 Nadia Velaitis, 3-4-1 SA 76:56
Marissa Lee, 3-4-2 SA 97:58
Stephanie Mason-Fyfe, 3-4-3  SA 99:17

274:11

7 Jasmine Sunley, 3-6-3 VIC 94:59
Anneke Top, 3-6-1 VIC 102:04
Jessica Niven, 3-6-2 VIC 107:14

304:17



Junior Boys Individual Team Points

1 Oliver Poland, 2-1-2 ACT 32:32
lan Lawford, 2-1-1 ACT 33:40

Paul de Jongh, 2-1-3 ACT 41:58

108:10

2 Kurt Neumann, 2-3-3 QLD 31:33
Max Neumann, 2-3-1 QLD 41:28
Mitchell Neumann, 2-3-4 QLD 42:50

115:52

3 Edward Lawley, 2-8-3 NZL 34:32
Benjamin Reynolds, 2-8-1 NZL 40:57

Hamish Lewis, 2-8-4 NZL 54:40

130:09

4 Brendon Canazirri, 2-7-1 WA 51:57
Henry McNulty, 2-7-2 WA 53:38

Bill Mann, 2-7-2 WA 54:04

159:39

5 Matthew Hill, 2-2-3 NSW  42:04
Glen Charlton, 2-2-2 NSW  59:53

Chris Yuan, 2-2-4 NSW  60:34

162:32

6 Karl Bicevskis, 2-5-4 TAS 42:32
Brodie Nankervis, 2-5-3 TAS 54:02

Marc Gluskie, 2-5-2 TAS 71:02

167:36

7 Todd Neve, 2-6-1 VIC 40:30
Shane Keely, 2-6-2 VIC 63:00

Darian Panter, 2-6-3 VIC 67:59

171:29

8 Bryn McComb, 2-4-4 SA 44:19
Luke Hazell, 2-4-1 SA 49:07

Brodie Dobson-Keeffe, 2-4-2  SA 86:33
179:59



Junior Girls Individual Team Points

1 Selena Metherell, 1-8-3 NZL 37:59
Juliana McMillan, 1-8-4 NZL 44:06

Laura Robertson, 1-8-2 NZL 49:06

131:11

2 Morgan Mclntyre, 1-3-3 QLD 42:21
Jacqui Doyle, 1-3-1 QLD 44:54

Katie Doyle, 1-3-4 QLD 46:59

133:34

3 Mary Flemming, 1-6-2 VIC 38:45
Rebekah Sunley, 1-6-1 VIC 45:09
Michelle Aston, 1-6-3 VIC 69:46

153:40

4 Emma Campbell, 1-5-2 TAS 44:38
Jessie West, 1-5-4 TAS 53:51
Rebecca Phillips, 1-5-1 TAS 60:29

158:58

5 Michele Dawson, 1-2-2 NSW  45:18
Nicola Blatchford, 1-2-3 NSW  48:33

Alinta Merrotsy, 1-2-4 NSW  75:42

169:33

Shea-Cara Hammond, 1-1-2 ACT 62:37
Michaela Bragg, 1-1-1 ACT 160:22



Australian Schools Relay 24/09/08

Senior Boys (6)

1 408NZZ
Duncan Morrison
Toby Scott
Scott McDonald

2 403QLDQ
Aaron Breed
Oliver Crosato
Joshua Neumann

3 405TAST
Patrick Watts
Samuel Webb
Oscar Phillips

4 401 ACTA
Sean Bruce
Luke Poland
Lachlan Dow

5 406VICV
James Robertson
Peter Markworth
Max Neve

6 402 NSWN
Alex Massey
Rob Bennett
Joshua Blatchford

105:13
35:24
34:46
35:03

106:41
35:26
34:39
36:36

116:26
34:08
40:23
41:55

116:43
43:13
40:29
33:01

118:12
35:28
45:03
37:41

120:53
35:32
51:47
33:34



Senior Girls (7)

1 301ACTA 106:28
Georgia Parsons 35:59
Naomi Mitchell 38:45
Belinda Lawford 31:44

2 303QLbQ 115:53
Lilian Burrill 35:51
Melanie Neumann 44:33
Krystal Neumann 35:29

3 308NZZ 117:12
Rachel Goodwin 34:24
Nicola Peat 49:13
Kate Morrison 33:35

4 305TAST 117:28
Brea Pearce 38:31
Claire Butler 41:27

Sarah Buckerfield 37:30

5 302 NSWN 137:06
Tamara Orr 43:29
Brianne Stewart 49:02
Emily Prudhoe 44:35

6 304SAS 147:51
Nadia Velaitis 43:28
Marissa Lee 53:14

Stephanie Mason-Fyfe 51:09

7 306VICV 155:35
Jessica Niven 47:31
Anneke Top 65:23

Jasmine Sunley 42:41



Junior Girls (6)

1 108NZZ
Juliana McMiillan
Selena Metherell
Laura Robertson

2 103QlbQ
Jacqui Doyle
Morgan Mclntyre
Katie Doyle

3 106VICV
Rebekah Sunley
Michelle Aston
Mary Flemming

4 102 NSW N
Michele Dawson
Alinta Merrotsy
Nicola Blatchford

5 105TAST
Emma Campbell
Rebecca Phillips
Jessie West

6 101ACTA
Katherine Huckstep
Michaela Bragg
Shea-Cara Hammond

81:57
30:41
26:47
24:29

98:00
34:14
31:46
32:00

108:20
31:36
43:59
32:45

113:25
37:45
41:18
34:22

126:33
38:18
40:22
47:53

223:39
76:06
101:45
45:48



SB Composite (5)

1 412 Comp.
Christopher Horne
Tom Palfrey
Stewart Lawrie

2 411 Comp.
Jourdan Harvey
Chris Firman
Ned May

3 409 Comp.
Matthew Harding
Richard D'Abrera
Scott Bowen

410 Comp .
Kasimir Gregory
Huon Wilson
Thomas Carter

413 Comp .
Heath Jamieson
Benjamin Lee
N.N. N.N.

SG Composite (3)

1 311 Comp.
Helen Mason-Fyfe
Sara Bailey
Angela Simpson

2 309 Comp.
Amy Buckerfield
Katelyn Effeney
Jessica Phillips

3 310Comp.
Bonnie Haiblen
Hannah Bragg
Glennie Nottle

143:39
59:27
43:53
40:19

164:16
34:19
41:59
87:58

179:38
66:24
64:22
48:52

mp
48:16
50:44
mp

dnf
56:20
60:08
dns

130:59
43:11
49:38
38:10

146:44
43:01
56:00
47:43

157:56
43:08
64:32
50:16



JB Composite (4)

1 211 Comp.
Gavin Byrd
Tom Goddard
Shaun McDonough

2 210 Comp.
Liam Paterson
Harry Mee
David Tay

209 Comp .
Richard Hyslop
Ben Thompson
Alex Orr

212 Comp .
Oscar McNulty
Kelly Bertei
Scott Gigante

JG Composite (3)

1 110Comp.
Paige Heavey
Rebecca Freese
Emily Cantwell

2 109 Comp.
Rachel Austin
Phoebe Vincent
Felicity Barker-Smith

3 111 Comp.
Sarah Aitken
Emily Hennesy
Sarah Mitchell

93:24
32:00
30:42
30:42

100:14
28:22
36:20
35:32

mp
mp
34:57
36:28

dnf
30:01
27:54
dns

119:15
38:50
40:32
39:53

175:21
62:29
64:03
48:49

203:18
56:36
100:44
45:58



